
Ellipsoid Height (ft)
1991.35

Epoch Adjustment Easting (ft)

2007.00

Latitude Longitude Northing (ft)

Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.

Scale Factor:
Ellipsoid Red. Factor:
Combination Factor:
Convergence Angle:

GPS #:
Date Destroyed:
Date Revised:

City / Location:

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

SHELTER CANYO N RD

OLD STAGE
RD

VALLE YV
IST

A
WA

Y

LIVE
OAK

CANYON
RD

CH
RI

SL
N

QUAIL RUN

OA
K

SUMMIT

ROLLING
H ILLS

TER
ALISO

VISTATE

HAMILTON TRL

QUAIL PL

CA
NY

ON

CREEK DR

HUN KY DORY LN

SADDLEBACK MEADO
WS RD

SUM
MI T TRAIL RD

LAMBROSE
CYN

RD

IND
IAN

SU
MM

IT

MEADOW LARK
TE 0276

1494

4562

4563

4569

0276

6LB

862/J-5

Unin., Orange County

0.99997219

0.99992625

0.99989844

-00 44 46.07354

33 40 43.39415 117 36 28.05758 2193278.740 6148600.885 1541.368

33 40 43.41079 117 36 28.07291 2193280.44 6148599.61

References: NGS PID# DX4312, RSB 151/1-11

Description:

FD 3 3/4" O.C.S. ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "6-7-3"
SET IN 8" DIA. CONC. COLLAR UP 0.15' LOCATED
W'LY OF LIVE OAK CANYON, IN THE O'NEILL
REGIONAL PARK AREA.
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